12-10-48	1. (1. d. 1. d	01 -05	5-1999		
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECO			ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□ ▼		1009	33503	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks: P	lease record the atta	ched origina	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Notorious Partners L.P. 37 East 28th Street, Suite 906 New York, New York 10016			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Notorious Entertainment LLC Internal Address: Suite 906		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - ☐ Other	☐ Association ☐ Limited Part	nership	City: New Y	ork	East 28th Street State: NY ZIP: 10016
Additional name(s) of conveying part 3. Nature of conveyance: Solution Agreement Other Execution Date: 12/10/	22 D Mer		O Association O General Pa O Limited Pa O Corporatio O Other Lim If assignee is not domic is attached:	n	iability Company ad States, a domestic representative designation D Yes D No ument from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application	No.(s)		B. Trademark	k Registrati	ion No.(s)
	TM		See A	ttache	d Schedule A
	Add	litional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🗅 No		
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou	•	ondence	Total number registrations i		ions and
Name: Deirdre P.		LLP	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41).	<u>\$</u> 65.00
			XX Authorized	to be char	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 1585 E		P: 10036	8. Deposit accou)	page if paying by deposit account)
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		162500
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Deader Silver Name of Person Signing		Judi	Signature	پيس	y attached copy is tracecopy of
			quired coversheet in demarks, Box Assign		31/19 FC: 48

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective this <u>loth</u> day of December, 1998, from NOTORIOUS PARTNERS L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership composed of O.D.A., Inc., a Delaware corporation, as general partner, with a place of business at 37 East 28th Street, Suite 906, New York, New York 10016 ("Assignor"), to Notorious Entertainment LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a place of business at 37 East 28th Street, Suite 906, New York, New York 10016 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trade and service marks identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and the associated goodwill and Assignee desires to obtain all right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Marks, all registrations and applications, if any, therefor, and their associated goodwill, together with all of Assignor's claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, security interests, and other encumbrances.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the date indicated above.

NOTORIOUS PARTNERS L.P.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" "EXPRESS MAIL"

MAILING LABEL NUMBER EHG 28966262

DATE OF DEPOSIT

I PERESY CEPTISY THAT THIS PAPER OF FEE IS

BETTLE DEFOSITION WITH THE UNITED STATES POSITION
SUBTRICE TEXT PERSONAL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE
THE TALL AND IS ADDRESSED TO THE DATE INDICATED
SECONTS AND TRADEMARKS

AREINGTON, VA

Person Mailing Paper of Fee)

Signature of Parson Mailing Paper or Fee)

David Anthony, President of O.D.A., Inc., General Partner of Notorious Partners L.P.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0360

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.		
NOTORIOUS in Class 42 NOTORIOUS in Class 16	2,154,015 2,142,990		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/10/1998 REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0361